b7 9351-003” 23| 24
1Ac | 1.58 Ac 6 25
22 23 SW EDWIN| TORRIS GLN
33215
26
5 _ 6ol | 9392
005
5AY | 505 3 .
9392 [T 9d92 | AC 09396-000 /’/
-000 | -003 %0208 A
000 50.01 Ac 2 Pt of 09388-000
i el 9392 < 09389-000 i A‘
C C
A _-006 —=
¢ 5.05 900
Y Ac '
(’)‘
"! = ™ C1 F\ §
‘ ; [EROY _CI - =
- (ERUL L - & —
09418-101 9393-102 002 |09389-003
5Ac
9392 | S5Ac (9389-000
-004
09392-002 et 97 Ac
.ﬂ
e §O S ogzzg %fm
9391 § 12.50 Ac
-000 O 9400
. 26
1A
3 Ac " c
l
. SE CR - 319 |
09413-000 9394 9395 g[ | & Mo
c 32Ac -001 Lfy -000 L -0084 o -000
= o [T 5Ac 8 g30s -
09393-100 Ac - 3 I~
492 -001 9400 % 5Ac
32.95 Ac & 005 09400-000 09400-004 ™
09394-000 \\ : 1 0.05 |3 5 21.42 Ac ©
18 Ac 5 Ac 2 10Ac | 14.24 Ac §
- \ TS 3 9384-0C
10 Ac
I_-. n
’ 09393-000 = :
- || 09418-010 A - i
3.40 Ac : ™
! : Z
WA S
—09395-007— &
£ 31 A 39 Ac 2 50 Ac 15 Ac
09397-000 —
| 1235 N
00 40 AC J - LA
09395-006
10-Ac . 09395-004 26| 25
%7507 |[B 10 Ac 3536
: i B 9 $b=  9523-001 09515-001
34 35 2.62 Ac 9.50 Ac
09515-002
9.50 Ac 09516-000
OBABEns 09517-000 40 Ac
20 Ac 40 Ac It
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R-1 All roof pitch shall be 6/12 unless

Notes:

12

Brick Vener
Brick Sill
Single Hug

.
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and at least 2 ft higher than any portion
of the roof or building located within

pass through the roof of the building
:ID ft horizontally of such chimney.

Chimneys shall extend at least 3 ft
above the highest point where they
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REVISION3

Septic Exact location for septic
and well determined by
contractor and homeowner
63(“2“
11'-8" 36'-10" 14'-8"
I \
6'-5 1/2" 5-2 1/2" 6'-10 1/2" 7-91/2"
/ / Bnck Coiumns evenly ARCHITECTURAL DES3N SOFTWARE
' 36'-6 1/2" n
2l |
. i t ;
= ¥ Pet Door i} i 9
@ | Under Window Covered Porch & ii ;
2 ¥ s f 5
- ¥ 4-0" x 5-0 ¥ =
Hose Bib | | ; g H
3.0" ¥ 5.0" 1 : ‘I \/ | / | E : 30" K/sl_u"
—Egress Breakfast Nog N [_31 s ‘ = ressg - 4 =
i Ceiling 10" | | . f 3
& ) 8-39/16 7-6 7/16" Wooddburning ’ @
= & | Insertt Fireplace @
70 = With EBrick Face
o b And Hegarth, Inset 9" TR
g Bedroom B
| x|\ |[|Egress Ceiling 10' 15-0
® | - ’
128" | Faw w 5
E poooosd 0}, Master Bedroom ~ o
& . Ceiling 10' i
) 12'-10" 21122 1/2"
) %
~
- 8-10" Kitchen
2 ) Closet Ceiling 10' ®eo grﬁ?t R1Qoom | Egre >
| 3 D eiling 110’ N
1| = Bathroofn £ g ® }
E Ceiling,10' 37" - -
: EP o e S — (1 I_on g To]
Inside En ' ™ \ & JT"_I'[ = 5.2 5'-2 : )
4 @II%E by e /
6'tall = |4 s Attic | N[ g
d K Acceps ™, [°
- f 7 30 _
T ’ | Closet ! ! Closet / , ~
0 Q0 @
o 3 B
~ - r_ 1 U " iy = 2 gL.on _ 4 __ol
0 , 13-6 | : 8-2 3/8 | 99 5/8 14'-11 +— %) &
- i ¢ - o = g
& ;" HOS?:BIF g | Laundry Roory i ; T
= I Ceili ! ining Room 6s
= Garage Storage eiling 10 Ceiling 10" Master Batt l‘ &
3 HCP “g :
0o 24" Ceiling 102 =
- E\I :
=SRae 0" 5 : T : - - - $5 6-0" pie—y
,.:JI 4'-0 L‘ELll_l oj 40" x 5-0 I :: E}l_- \?E’ 0" x 50" :.“ F E—QE o-:- 4'-0:3 .
4 & " 6'-0 = . © ¥ E‘; 3 9l | ’/" > | Hose Bib
- n 2 8-T" b | 4 o ¥ il " Sea ) ;
% ® & e i g E;:’ i i g FE N NSNS EE 5
i E Covergd PogrcH E.E 4 % 250" . 2
i LCL:_____:::J il :::::J;L: __Inside L — &
“v d =100 =]
& A \ Brick / and toilet wall
0 ATTIC ACCESS w/ | — Col{imnsy— 6' tall
& PULL DOWN STAIRS : )
\~>(:l
5 Garage ?9
= o
o N
) 2 & 220" 2
~
<
@
S
=)
©
wn
3
=
n'—ym"’
2I-6ll \ 2I-E6“
" l " ' " ' " 5-0"
11'-3 1/2 ) 11-3 1/2 3-111/2"] 3-61/2 ey 36 1/2"  3-111/2" 8-0" 77" RESIDENCE
22I-7" ?l_s" : 10l-0“ 7'__6" 15I-?II
63I_2Il .
Lot 2 Ormond Witt RD
Exact location for septic Floor Plan ADDRIESS:
and well determined by Lot 2 Ormonc Witt RD
tract dh 1a C “lorida
ik corf ractor af1 omeowner " : Notes: Area Sum mary Columbia Couity, Florida
Main water in to water softner Scale 3/1 6 _— 1
: B | oodman Park 3uilders, Inc
Walls and Ceilings are 10' R-1 All ceiling heights shall be o Lake City, Florida
8' unless otherwise noted. Living Area 1885 S.F. Phone: (386) 755 - 8699
Garage Area 704 S.F. Fax: (386) 755-8684
R-2 Pt 4x4 post shall be used on Porch Area 436 S.F.
front and rear porch for a beam to PRINTED [ATE:
slab connection and aecorative cover ~ 1otal Area 3125 S.F. Scioher 12,2005
placed over the post. - DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
DESIGNETBY:
R-3 Plumbers shall exhaust the dryer
vent to the outside.
FINALS DATE:
06/0CT /04
JOB NUNBER:
000000
DRAWING NJMBER
OF 3 SHEZTS




REVISIONS

g -
e Detail Chart
: } \ " ARCHITEGTURAL DEIGN SOFTWARE
:: e
X N Phone 1
i el
7 ¥ 4 Electrical panel —
7 _— ; 2
P g i B Wall Light i
. | — — Fi =
) ¥ e I .
/' N e i - = oy \G%WP\\% Smoke Detector SD
’ 1 3-0" x 5'-0" B
o A I s N - i
/ T TN e (1) ' \\ Wall light o
; N o (IR
fj é:plo more than 3 5/8" apart ] L \ Flood llght @)®)
s == B s
: = R Sz \ 020
\ o \ i Op 0
& Switch mounted 36" high\e’?";_ \ Chandelier "
2 < : Globe Light ©
& A \\ %— -} 5 \
\\ o No more than ‘?218" apart b @
. \ [P Mk A \‘ Smoke Detector
\ S ==l = o g
] \dk 74 \ .
.9 \ Floursecent Light
L_z& DA k Switch mounted 36" high <7 Il \
f =cl, ]
l\ TR > é o [z \ F
MAVRVRAVIV/RRVAIRMYAIR TN R : '\ Ceiling Fan
0. All Kitchen and Bath Receptacles 4 :
and Switches to be mounted 44" 4
: ¢ to center unless other wise noted d:b
| _” ST == H,? = Fan Light [ ]
y I == i ) —4= '
@ \ i II : @ This fan is a whole house fan \\ == ,f{ >x = ’ GFI| Receptical e
;' i )y See homeowner \ f; © © = i
i Hdb & \ = . = / -
g \ == = /- 220 Receptical i)
i \ .-;:—_—_" : ogh =1}’
-’ \ on ‘ ; Receptical
) S i I Y ® 2 O |V / : b
= ) o Bealh e Y. : / Switch
P I 48" FLOR. = N Canr . B \ ﬂ o8 ﬂ :
DISCONNECT ) J \ N——— / Vanlty Ilght 20009 Q
200 AMP weather i K — r e '\ e 7 ! J :
f with main eec 1l osc . A ] .
proctwnman o O] = s _.— B : i ® / Hecossadlihi o
least 12 =
east 12 spaces o f/ 8 }3 e - ii) ; . . / i m{ - b / Overcurrent protection device shall be instal!ed o1 the
T ) —) _ @ Tj} = 70 50 = i Ll é oﬂ E ¢ exterior of structures to serve as a disconnect'mg neans.
- e pF / W@ ( © ) gﬁ{,';%em“” ' : :r E 1: % [ o g / E| eCtrical Pl an NOteS Conductors used from the exterior disconnecting means to
/’ B =l | (it g /r 1 . L | ~ AN a panel or sub panel shall have four-wire conductas, of
. "y- —_— } P ' @:§ ¥ i : Q) .~ / / which one conductor shall be used as an equipment
y o l o [ T Ei L e AR ENEEREREEE ~ ———— LW ) . . ) ground.
o 1 ) | e ¥ X T é) E-1 Wire all appliances, HVAC units and other equipment
. X / i T ¥ d per manufacture specifications.
/ | i s |F e L L 1} /
/ ' / / e | NN S i S / E-2 Consult the owner for the number of seperate
\ ’ ® x . .
/r .\ d / / telephone lines to be installed. Owner is
¥ .\ ——=< Iétﬁc Light it Swich r ’ 4 responsible for all overages not noted on plan.
= eceptacle Combo
/ \ 48" FLOU\F\\ /,/ ; / E-3 All intallations shall be per national electric code.
/ \ e\ ’ E-4 All smoke detectors shll be 120v with battery
I \ /,/ ~ _, ,/ backup of the photoelectrick type, and shall
\ ' =1 ] ) 74 be interlocked together. Install inside and
=Y Garage oor Opener |
l g | / g /’ near all bedrooms.
\ ’ 5" 4 4 E-5 Telephone, television and other low voltage RESIDENCE
' =V /’ devices or outlets shall be as per the owners
48" FLOUR. / /' directions, and in accordance with applicable
. sections of National Electric Codes latest Lot 2 Ormond Witt RD
/,/ edition.
/,/ E-6 Electical contractor shall be responsible for the ADDRISS:
: o . : i 5 Lot 2 Ormon] Witt RD
o design and sizing of electrical service and circuits. Fsecom éomty, Sl
GFI /WP e :
i) 2 ] E-7 Entry of service (underground or overhead oodman ParkBuilders, Inc
NN EEEENEEEREEE — : 4 e to be determined by contractor agreement. Lake City, Florida
: T ‘ /,@n-__.____________ I Phone: (386)755 - 8699
B E-8 All bedroom receptacles shall be AFCI Fax: (386) 155-8684
— e | (arc fault circuit interrupter)

Scale 1/4"=1' PRINTED JATE:

i QOctober 12 2005
E-9 All outlet to be located above base flood elevation.
DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

E-10 All exterior GF| outlets shall be weather proof. DESIGNE BY:

Electrical Plan

FINALS DATE:
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GAB

LES

(2)2x416 SPF#2 —

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

NOTE: SEAL ALL

PENETRATIONS IN TOP

/1

20 MAX |

2X4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS @ 16"

716" 0SB ROOF SHEATING UNBLOCKED
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON
NAILS 6" O.C. EDGES, 12" O.C. FIELD, 4" O.C.

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES
@ 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS
FROM ANCHOR TABLE PER TRUSS UPLIFT

PLATE AND FIRE STOP
BLOCKING WITH CODE 0.C. W/ SP4/6 TOP & BOTTOM SEE
APPROVED SEALANT WALL STUD & WALL STUD
A ANCHOR TABLES
7/16" 0SB WALL SHEATHING FULLY
BLOCKED, 8d COMMON NAILS 6*
0.C. EDGE, 12'0.C. FIELD
WALL STUD TABLE
1-2x4 @ 16" OC TO 11-9" WALL HEIGHT
2X4/6 PT PINE SOLE PLATE 1-2x4@12'0C TO 13-0" WALL HEIGHT
ANCHORED W/ 1/2"x10" 1-2x6@16"0C TO 18-10" WALL HEIGHT
ANCHOR BOLTS W/ 2x2x.140" 1-2x6@12'0C T0O20.0" WALL HEIGHT
STEEL WASHER SPACING PER
TABLE & 8" FROM CORNERS 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED
EACH WAY W/ 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED
ON CHAIRS @ 2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH
CONC., 6-MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER W/ 6"
LAPS SEALED W/ POLY TAPE OVER
TERMITE TREATED & COMPACTED FILL
i
SEE =
FOUNDATION FINISH GRADE
DETAILS
STUD ANCHOR TABLE
TYPICAL ALTERNATE |
TRUSS UPLIFT & MAX|  ANCHOR BOLT 5P4/SP6 SPH4ISPHE
100" WALL HIGHT SPACING SPACING SPACING
Ti0LB 48" 0.C. 48" 0.C. NIA
950 LB 48°0.C. 2"0.C. /A
1270 LB 3z oc. 16" 0.C. Zroc
1500 LB 24*0.C. 16" 0.C. 16" Q.C.
LTTI3 Wi 58" X 7 (2) HTS20 NAILED TO
20018 WEDGE ANCHOR NiA STUD PACK
NOTE: SP2 TOP & SP1 BOTTOM ALTERNATE FOR SP4/6
NOTE:
MINIMUM ANCHOR BOLT SPACING FOR WALLS WITH A HEIGHT
GREATER THAN 10-0" AND LESS THAN 140" SHALL BE 32" 0.C.

W1 - SINGLE STORY EXT. WALL SECTION

SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" REV-22-AUG-03

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF

TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. SELECT —

.

2X4

/2X6 STUDS AT 16" OC. SPF #2

BUILDER MUST SELECT HEADER

BASED ON FBC 2001 TABLES OR HAVE

[T SIZED BY SUPPLIER OR ENGINEER.

END NAIL OR TOE NAIL
/ wi-. 1317325

P L

=

2 :

>

——————LSTAI8
¥ Load Bearing Header Sizing Methods (BY BUILDER)
I 1. Determine header size from FBC 2001, Tables 2308.3 A, B, & C,r 2308.5.
2. Use supplier pubished data or Southern pine span tables.

=

3. For engineered lumber beams have suppliers engineer size bean,

WD SYP #2 HEADER

NOTE:

ALL POSTS & HEADERS SYP #2

SELECT

STRAPING PER

UPLIFT FROM TABLE

4x4/6X6 WD SYP #2 PT POST

SELECT POST BASE PER  SELECT
UPLIFT FROM TABLE

/—)ﬁ“a’%" X 10" AB

STRAPING PER

UPLIFT FROM
TABLE

SEE FOOTING DETAILS FOR
SIZE AND REINFORCEMENT

2"/ 3" WASHER & NUT

LOAD BEARING
>( HOLLOW COLUMN
WD SYP #2 HEADER
/_}5'1%' THREADED ROD

N\
\I‘\x
J:/ /_Jﬁ'r%' COUPLER
9

SEE FOOTING DETAILS FOR
SIZE AND REINFORCEMENT

SELECT
STRAPING PER
UPLIFT FROM
TABLE

FLOOR SYSTEM TO
BE DESIGNED BY
(QTHERS

i

SYP #2 PT WD POSTS
TYPICAL POSTBASE | BETWEEN FLOOR HEADER
POST UPLIFT ANCHOR STRAPING STRAPING
ABAKAWI (611006 | (2)LSTAZI W/ (2) LSTAZI W
55518 % A8 {6)-10d EA. (6104 EA,
ABAGEWI (B}16d |  (2)LSTA21WI (2) LSTAZI W/
72018 83+ AB (B)-10d EA. (8)-10d EA.
ABU44 W/ (12)-16d, |  (2)LSTA2I WI (2)LSTA21 W/
220018 (@) BoLTS &3¢'aB|  (16H10dEA. (16)-10d EA
ABUBS WI (121164, | (2) LsTAZI W) (2) LSTA21 Wi
230018 (@)% BOLTS &5¢"AB| (161100 EA. {16)-10d EA.
HOLLOW COLUMN
J&" X 10" AB ATTACHED TO}"
THREADED ROD WITHJ4* COUPLER
150018 THRU COLUMN & HEADER WITH 2°
WASHER & NUT TOP
96" X 107 AB ATTACHED TO 3"
) THREADED ROD WITH 3 COUPLER
230018 THRU COLUMN & HEADER WITH 3°
WASHER & NUT TOP

W12 - PORCH HEADER ANCHORS

SCALE: N.T.S. REV-18-JUL-03

TRgSS CONNECTORS FRgM J ENDMNAIL OR TOE NAIL CONTINUE SPACING OF Jack Studs and King Studs (BY BUILDER)
SEE WLL SECTIONS Agu}l;l-?ﬁ T:DBLE PER TRUSS _Nl_. HEADER TO HEADER STUD SP4/6 STUD STRAPS OVER CONNECT TOP OF 4, LOOkI.!p ]aCk studs from FBC 2001, Tables 2308.3 A B, &C, or208.5.
U 0ADS STRAP STUDS TOP AND BOTTOM W/ WITH 6) 131X 34 el HEADER STUDS / 5. Use one jack stud for every 3000 Ib vertical load.
6%EV1.AXW1.4 W.W.M. s A SP4/SP6 SPACING PER TABLE JACK STUDS TO l 6. Total king plus jack studs = studs needed to be there if no apeniry was there.
(1)#5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK PLAED @ 2" DEPTH ON ;EAEIEIGW IEEDF? EA%TEHORS T \ B e [ B L OR =\ : ; ' i Ll 2 2 2 el i Someclons (31 BALDER
BOND BEAM @ SLAB EDGE CH/RS OR FIBERMESH ALTERNATE FOR SP4/6 N ! TRUSS UPLIFT ( ~——SP4 7: (_Ja_llculale the uplift at each end of the header by summing the menents of all truss uplifts and
INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL N 676" W1AXW1.4 WWM. / \ / | i s (2)SP4 / LTT208 dividing by the length of the header.
éFN(;RaEDrfysSLAB 2500 6°6"W1 4XW1.4 WM. PLACED @ 2 4" CONCRETE SLAB 2500 - PLACED .;\T p bEPfH -ON 2 | o 2 ‘I: bty /_l:_ 112°%10° ANCHOR BOLTS l 8. Select header connections from table below or mfg. catalog to canect header to stud (top
. ARV WWM. 3 = W 2:2.140" STEEL i i i
Ty L DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH PSIAT 28 DAYS \\ CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH TYPICAL STRAPPING R x WASHER WITHIN 3 st bbel doeioanll ool ol ol
m@ﬁ;ﬁgg ! SN NnE ) g:ﬂ:{;i\éfﬁj?ﬁ — 4" CONCRETE SLAB 2500 - PSI : y o 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER = Option# | Uplift, Ib. | Top Connector Bottom Connector
= AlE Z @28DAYS . E OR SPE End nail or loe nail 2 "
(1)#5 STEEL DOWEL |- TS LAPS SEALED St ot / s bl EXAUPLES GASEDON OPTION #1 OPTION #2 OPTION #3 g <o [Etuiokerat 46104 =
" : W/ POLY TAPE < TRUSS UPLIFT —_— _— - i
24" HOOK Bf'.ENT INTO - Il S = 5, ) NOTE: Upllft, Ib. <800 Up]gﬁ, Ib. <1500 Uplift, Ib. < 1760 #2 <1500 |LSTA12,10-10d  [755 |(2) SP4, 6-0dx1%" J6* AB [1360
E(L;;B‘Tm\g)(g EPLOOK IN s = 1 EEE'IFE% . =5 < ) —— QEICHOR BOLTS MAY " <1750 _|LSTA18, 14-10d 1055 |LTT20B, 1016d )4 AB_ [1750
; - i . EA. = o AT 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER W/ 6" LAPS SEALED ; LOCATED AT ————(2)LSTA18 (3)LSTA18 ##4 <2500  }(2)LSTA18, 14-10d |2110 |LTTI31, 180dJ5"x10" AB |21
CORNER AT 96" OC 3 AT a LIFT COMPACTED L% W/ POLY TAPE Eﬁ?ﬂ'ﬂ'ﬁ; EE':,ESC%’S EITHER SIDE OF KING ; £ . i <3885 {3]) LSTA18, 14-10d_|3480 |HTT16 1a-sa)§igfx10" AB 41::
= | 1A S TO MIN 95% MOD. STUDS. PLATE MUST - e ——
E . : j'____ & PROCTOR TERMITE TREATED FLLL, EALIFT TO MIN. 95% MOD. 2 2 BE COIN:]T BETWEEN Uplift greater than 3885 Ib requires engineering design
R S . COMPACTED TO MIN 95% MOD. PROCTOR :

_/ o i PROCTOR BOLT ANDIKING STUDS ? ? ? ? FBC2001, TABLE 2308.3A Header Spans | BuildingWidth / Truss Span (it
8x8x16, RUNNING 1.8 I] : : l Header Spans For Exterior Bearing Walls (ft-in) 20 P %
BOND,CMU STEM WALL, (1) #5 CONTINUOUS mJ!E'ﬁth E%%a_:l%@g gm :a‘:Gﬁ COL_‘;_:%S?OR / I. \ Supporting Roof+Ceiling (20psi+20psf) Span [ |Span] NJ [Span
MIN 2,MAX 5 COURSES \ B =)

2-2x4 3 .
(2)5 CONTINUOUS 40018 48" 0.C. 48"0C. H2.5A i’ E 2-2;3 5:2 : iz 11 i-120
NOTES: NJ = Number of jack studs 2-2x8 6-10 |1 2
. CONNECT HEADER SUD PACK TO < = . J - si1]2]54
60018 48'0C. C. o
T s FOUNDATION PER TRUSS UPLIFT (SEE LTt | HTTI6 m‘&z’?:r;‘;zgﬂz’;;"g;f{;ﬂh&":g'“g 2210 |85 |2[73 [ 2|66
2-2x12 99 [2 ]85 | 2|76
1000 LB 3oL, 16°0.C. HTS20 L AEL —L— I— the ridge. For widths between those | 8 37555 84 |1 75 |1 |68
i »
220018 LTTI3431 wy si8° X 7 (2) HTS20 NAILED TO . - g;[;vr:: 'aiz?:s?; :;: 3*?:;;%?232-% & 1 r2e) peo et 12162
F2 - PORCH SLAB L] NN A M55 Sk i et
F1- STEM WALL FOUNDATON - OPTI OPTION ' s MR B B
F1- STEM WALL L - Ll F4 - INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING W13-TYPICAL HEADER SIZING & STRAPING DETAIL TION #4 OPTION #5 coiv i [T Tios [ 1153
' A= EV-22-AUG-03 SCALE: N.T.S. REV 22-AUG-03 Uplift, Ib. < 2500 Uplift, Ib. < 3885 412 [ 1411 [122 | 2 [1011
g g & § ‘eaderSpanvsioad = N2-GENERAL NOTES:
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROCgF 2X4 | 2X6 STUDS AT 16" OC. SPF #2
TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. SELECT - FOUNDATION: FOR POINT LOADS GRATER THAN 5000 Ib OR REPETITIVE TRUSS I0ADS GRATER THAN
" - TRUSS CONNECTORS FROM 2000 b PER TRUSS PROVIDE A THICKENED SLAB OR PAD FOOTING 1-0'D X 1 sqt. FOR EVERY 1000 Ib OF
g 3 8x1d ANCHOR TABLE PER TRUSS STRAP STUDS TOP AND BOTTOM ey BEARING REINFORCE WITH #5 @ 8" 0.C. EACH WAY
i Al
E i i W/ SP4/SP6 SPACING PER TABLE 108 310 W o
. ) NCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRES c=
2 o 12" X 6" WEDGE ANCHORS - — :‘E{E}-‘::ZTE C;E: :;;“ Eorrora | - s21z e - v lsiz DE?Z)IY{'IEJ STLREENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS SHiLL BE F'c = 3000 PSI.
6*6"W1.4XW1.4 WM. PLACED @ 2" 2 3 Aw2 SPACING PER TABLE Colurrns evorly spaced CONCRETE S0 THAT ITS SERVICABILTY IS DEGRADED, THE
z Zid
DEPTH ON CHAIR OR FIBERMESH g B"X6" WA.AXW1.4 W.W.M. \l \ ATTAINMENT OF REQUIRED STRENGTH SHALL NOT RELEASE THE CONTRACTOF FROM PROVIDING SUCH
ggg"(\gf DOOR ) ) £ 4" CONCRETE SLAB 2500 - — PLACED AT 2" DEPTH ON 1 Wk S W P S A MODIFICATIONS AS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE ENGINEER TO PROVIDE A SERVItEABLE MEMBER OR
) . gé)gig}gTE SAB 2500 - PSI "8- PSI AT 28 DAYS CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH FI | = = ki il 1:_:; SURFACE. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE VIBRATED. NO REPAIR OR RUBBING OF COICRETE SURFACES
eolsr S 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ¥ = SHALL BE MADE PRIOR TO INSPECTION BY AND APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER, (WNER OR HIS
| 212 —— | !
=T TR D q 2x10 e WIS TR 1/ < /  WITH 6" LAPS SEALED I REPRESENTATIVE
- R S i ; FuLDote Il )
AT = 248 —f———=x—F— WITH POLY TAPE o I Under Windaw Coreres Porch 5 &
%y s AT EST—6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER 0 e el Kl e o] e ey, o ot D & R e ot g Il o e I 2
< W/ 6" LAPS SEALED W/ a 4 . 6 % s © 10 11 12 13 14 15 18 A L] I . I WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIR: REINFORCEMENT
_____ POLYTAPE Header Clear Span Between Supports (ft) TERMITE TREATED e e ' FABRIC (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLA}; SUPPORTED WITH
S — E T E‘;h&:g%% 2010 [\ APPROVED MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3.
K3 b B i i : - : rosadas Nock e / C v |
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS ) TERMIZ TREATED FILL, EA. il T T (2)#5 CONTINUOUS MIN. 95% MOD. W eS| e X -@|
W/ STEM WALL LIFT CMPACTED TO MIN 3 truss span + 24" overhang L BROCTOR g ’ mﬂgﬁgﬂ".{t b FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETC FIBER
FOUNDATION STEEL 95% MO. PROCTOR L — > g = Ao o, et o[£ . REINFORCEMENT. FIBER LENGTHS SHALL BE 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES IN LENGTH. JOSAGE AMOUNTS
Main house wiah, 40 rieopty | 'WEDCEANCHOR | SEAISPR | TRUSS Al | Sl 5y : SHALL BE FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH TIE MANUFACTURER'S
g‘s::mm“ﬁ:‘&?@mé. e iir - == 3 RECOMMENDATIONS. SYNTHETIC FIBERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. T{E MANUFACTURER OR
: 4800, 48700 H2.5A A g 4 SUPPLIER SHALL PROVIDE CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH ASTM C 1116 VHEN REQUESTED BY
Courg 10 = THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.
600LB 48"0C. 3200 H10 221
100015 — P P : 1 CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GR/DE SHALL BE CUT IN
e Qv | Egruss g—— ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB ILACEMENT. THE LENGTH
2200 LB L\:f.v"lll'élgé gi :fg;{:{g;' WA (2) ngz?) rﬂlaE{D T0 5 & /WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACINGOF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO
"’ il NOT CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT
F3 - GARAGE DOOR POCKET - F5 - INTERIORR BEARING STEP FOOTING LY " ! } s g TO OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INENDED TO PREVENT
o =T E - 5 1 tall & b C CRACKS Bl
S gl W71 - HEADER SPANS FOR ROOF/CEILING LOAD SCALE: 12=T0" REV-224R0GD3 N Ol ' I r.:l 2 A f'JS?. g 3 i e
- | AN 4
{. h 4y Ciosat N REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAPS SPLICES 48 * db (30" FOR #5
- X @M K = E‘: 4 BARS); UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORIANCE WITH ACI 315-95
" 5B 441 Y & -
7116" STRUCTURAL ROOF 2 bl Y H \_l g WITH ACI 315-96 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ALL TENSION DEVELOPMENT LENSTHS SHALL BE 30
2X4 OURIGGER @ 48" OC. SHEATHING o » guna o ¥ o ey |::_. 5 INCHES.
= HCP
BLOCKING REQUIRED BFWEEN OUTRIGGERS 5 e ’Jl cetg 101, )
2X4 BLOCKING @ SHEATHING JOIT 4 FROM GABLE END — e X giﬁég%gm_ g . - e Lyl STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CINNECTORS, ANCHORS,
Igl — st T 5 b 1 & Il = E L . “ it \\} Y 5 AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUVALENT DEVICE OF THE
\ DH . 8 ' i Il g s || ~ | |\—/I SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LIS'ED IN THE EXAMPLE
: HURRICANE o . TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. M !
3) 431 X 34 | I — " . MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
%488;;%% :;donr. TOP EliaLs Eupﬁﬁés" o% AUERE A B '\ - ,,_J 2 INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
Sirie & Frii QUAL 48" OC. 4" CONCRETE SLAB 2500 - PSI @ 4 \: & D / e
GABLE OTE: ALL MEMBERS SHALL TOP CHORD 28DAYS 2 PO Gowm sTaRs it i ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
4 SCAB FROM TOP FopEan (1) #5 CONTINUOUS 6'X6"W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED @ 2" [ <] LESS THAN 7 IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED U,
ToBOTTOM CHBRD @ \ I;PSS DROP 3 f DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH T
P E— : X-BRACING (PRPVIDE \ i T 5 §| g WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOL['S TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64";
o ST TYPICA AT ADDITIONAL 2X4 E@R - ‘I © e i g 2z | WITH 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16" NO.
S (E W TOE NAIL TRUSS TO ;
J e i TERMITE TREATED FILL, NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCIPTED BY FBC TEST
! A EA. LIFT COMPACTED TO REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
2X4 SCAB IF VERT 1 COM @8" OC. £
. MIN 95% MOD. PROCTOR &
WEB IS NOT PRESENT I s — N BOTTOM CHORD OF
= GABLE END TRUSS 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER W/ 6" %
CONT. 2X4X8' #2 SYP g LAPS SEALED W/ POLY TAPE 4
LATERAL BRACE @ 48" (2)- 2X4 TOP PLATE
0C. X
o
2X4 X-BRACE @ 6—0" 06— i o | 20
2X%4 BLOCKING @ 48" OC. . 113 1 113 12 111 1 | =R Al PRIR . .0t e
BETWEEN GABLE AND 2 re 10 16 .
FIRST TRUSS. SEE DETAIL Wi —
X gl
SCALE: 1"=1-0" SCALE: 1/2"=10" REV-10-FEB-Cp3
REV-27-Jul-04
N3-WINDLOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK: The wind load engineer is engineer of record for compliance of the
N5 - TRUSS UPUFT CCON NECTOR TABLE REV-18-NOV-04 N4-WIND LOAD DESIGN DATA structure to wind load requirements of FBC 2004, Section 1609. If trusses are used, the wind load engineer is not I/l/ I N D L O A D E N G I N E E R‘ N G
All connectors are Simpson SFm“hglie. uno. Select top and bottom connections from this table or engineer of record for the trusses and did not design the trusses or delegate to the truss designer.
SST catalog to meet truss uplift. Liyse fasteners as specified. (Wind loads are per FBC 2004, Section 1609 for enclosed simple diaphragm buildings with mean roof height
Uplift | Uniift — less than 60" or the least horizontal dimension; not sited on the upper half of an unobstructed 60" high hill with BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY: The builder and owner are responsible for the following, which are specifically not part " L
2 X 4 BLOCK NAILED TO EA. BRACE 5':,]: SI:.IP Connector To Plate To Truss | Rafter >10% slope.) of the wind load engineer's scope of work. P g EVERYTHING YOU NEED FOR YOUR BU"-DNG PERMIT
W/4-10d NAILS T * Confirm that the foundation design & site conditions meet gravity load i is 1000 P i .
Basic Wind S : gravity load requirements (assume 1000 PSF bearing
2 425 )6 4-8d 4-8d W':;E ¥id Speed Lkl capacity unless visual observation or soils test proves otherwise Ma rk DISOS\Nay P-E-
2 X 4 CONT. LATERAL BRACING 245 | 350 |HSA 3-8d 3-8d 00 SIpoD B * Provide materials and construction techniques, which comply with FBC 2004 requirements for the stated wind ;
AT 6 O.C. W/ 2-10d NAILS EA. \ GABLE END TRUSS 535 | 600 |H25A 584 584 Wind Importance Factor 10 velocity and design pressures. POB 868, Lake City, FL 32056 Phone: (386) 154-5419
TRUSS 620 | 720 |H10 6-100x1)5" 6-10dx 156" Building Category ] * Provide a continuous load path from roof to foundation. If you believe the plan omits a continuous load path . ) .
50 | oe0 (752 Y e Jf ntemal pressure Cosficiont NIA Enciosed) ct;nnecti{tt)ln, call the wind load engineer immediately. Fax: (386) 269-4871 Email: windloadengineer@b:lisouth.net
- - - : - * Verify the truss engineering includes truss design, placement plans, t d ' i
1249 | 130 | HISD 10-10d or 12-10dx1)4" |10-10d or 12-10dx 16" Chatd Lk o L hl.g Lo ol Ll truss-z-truss connegclions, agnd load reactions fcr?eul;:}eari:g;a ;:;c[;ti:ss. R Location: Lot 2 Ormond Witt RD Columbi :
1265 | 1470 | H16, H16-2 10-10dx1 %" 2-10dx 1)4" Building not in _the wind-borne debris region * Select uplift connections, walls, columns, and footings based on truss engineering bearing locations and reactions; oLy rmond Wit olumbia COUHW, Florida
1785 | 2050 | LGT2 14-10d Sinker 16-16d Sinker Mean Roof Height <30t including interior bearing walls.
B — 5, ?{;’iﬁﬂi;ﬂ?}? f;:i‘;g; 3655 | 4200 | MGT 5% Thd. Rod 22104 Roof Angle 10-45 degrees * Size headers for gravity loads; headers sized by the builder for gravity loads wil also satisfy wind loads.
AT10 ll\i 0c 10-8 d NAILS IN ENDWALL STUD SPF | SYP | Strap Connecgior To One Member To Other Member Components And Cladding Wind Pressures (FBC Table1609 B&C)
L UL 760 | 8o5 lspa TR A Zone | Effective Wind Area (12) DOCUMENT CONTROL and PRIORITY: Structural requirements on S-1 control unless the building code or ] . :
855 | 1005 1cS20 st architectural sheets have more stringent requirements. Non-structural requirements on architectural sheets control. T| na C |Sta o Re SI d ence
i 9-8d or 7-10d 9-8d or 7-10d 10 100 Specific requirements take precedence over general requirements. Revision control is by the latest signature date and
5d COOLER NAIL: .0C. 1085 | 1265 |LSTA18-24 7-10d 7-10d 4 1218 |-236 (185 |[-204 is the responsibility of the builder.
ENDWALL STUDS 1170 | 1360 | SPH4 12-10dx1)4" NIA 5 |218 291 [185 [-226
420 | 455 [ssp 410d 3-10d to double plate or 1-10d to single Total Shear Wall Segments ffsociﬁﬁﬂiﬁgyg;h?f :ﬂ?::m?fn:t%‘h':'ﬂho';°?“”ﬁ P‘Ei hef“*by f’“p‘ﬁf“’ dtin Builder:
: ese instruments of service. This documen

ALTERNATIVE TO BALLOON :%&gm& gil;imlué ggh”S\ITGRUCTiON NOTE: EXTEND RAT RUN BRACES GABLE TO GABLE 600 | 825 |DSP 8-10d 6-10d to double plate or 2-10d to single 2-4'min for 8:0°H wall 2-10"wmin fo 10-0'H wal not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any form or manner without first the express writter:spermission and consent uliger.

ﬂﬁﬂﬁ%ﬁ@fiﬁ'ﬁ?&m TABLE.13 AND FIGURE 3.6a. SHONE QRUALENS IEAMAL I 10 OF CABLE WIDTH I FOR 1420 | 1650 1CS16 13-dd or 11-10d tid or 1400 Transverse | Longitudinal | | of Mark Disosway.

ABOVE. PROTECY GYFSUM FROM MISTURE TO PRESERVE T eI SPF_| SYP LCT‘;'“m“ Anchhor | To Foundation To Column [ Truss Required | 40.1 38 e

: : 1160 | 1350 19 " 16" ; i : . NSIONS: ! .
STRENGTH OF DIAPHRAGM. 5%x 16" AB 8-16d Sinkers Actual 11020 390 IONS: .
1085 | 2310 [LTTI31 %% 16' AB 18-100x 14" ATl exterior wals are type Il shear walls Stated d|m_ensmns sluper_oede scaled dimensions. Refer all questions to Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution. Do not Des I g n e r'
2385 | 2775 |HD2A S 16' AB 25 Bols ACTUAL SHEAR WAL length i the total | | Proce€d without darification. o TR T
: . 3 5 evisions:
3500 | 4175 |HTT16 %'x 16" AB 18169 ol sogmantswil ul ight || WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway, PE No.53915 . i
1975 | 2300 | ABUGE %'x 16" AB 12-16d than 1: ggs (plus spec:')al :;?aarriau e
Studs Supporting Trusses: The builder is respansible folg grayity loads, but you should put an extra 2x4 stud under truss bearing location for each Ll CERTIFICATION: The attached plans and "Windload Engineering", sheet S-1 ly with FBC i 2
N » n 3000 Ib of reaction. Check the minimum beaing requitelegmants of th d SPF. Fo=4250si=2230Biply). segments if noted.) REQUIRED SHEAR S e P 9 g, -1, comply wi 2004, Section 1609 e\
W23 - GYPSUM JEILING DIAPHRAGM OPTION - GABLE END WALL L e, o e sty s of s O o) o imoled) REQUIRED SHEAR. | | windToads,to e bestof my knovodge, - NP L Sheet S-1 of 2 Sheets
SCALE:N.TS. for any devices listed in the example tables as 1ong as it it meets the required load capacities. Manufacturer's installation instructions must be followed to 3.17A & 3.178 with table 3.17E I AN o7 0 ‘7 . "
:‘i‘m‘ f;'s“ 'ledl;iﬂ' W;“Eﬁ“;de‘ffedi :;:ldl{bm'ameweam shal be hot dipped galvanized after fabrication. Loads are increased for wind adjustment for type Il shear wall (or LIMITATION: This design is valid for one building, at specified location. \ \ = {;/\ ) Windload Englneemg
b ;osi n;;{ ar)TSayPF;&ﬁ‘SYP proportionally 10 Moymber of nals. See spec sheet for alternate nail sizes (10d=.84"16d, 10dx1%4"=.80*10d, equivalent calculation)  Rev.27.Jun 03 This drgwing is not valid for construction unless raised seal is affixed. \ \’7-,0
\. & ’
REV-06-0CT-03 120ct05 JOb # 51 0 1 4




_______________________

_______________________

________________________________________________

4" AFF F2
__________________________ F1
F1

CONTRACTOR SHALL_ VERIFY
NEED FOR INTERIOR IBEARING
IN ALL AREAS BY REWIEWING
THE ROOF TRUSS PL/AN

( BY THE SUPPLIER ) IBEFORE
FINALIZING FOUNDATTION PLAN.

4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINNFORCED WITH
6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS
AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CCONCRETE, 6-MIL
POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAyps SEALED WITH
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AAND COMPACTED FILL

0" AFF

________________________________________

-4" AFF

___________________________________

FCUNDATION PLAN

SCAE: 1/4" = 1-0"

DIAENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
AFE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS

/— DETAIL #
(F

S1

SHEET #

________________________________

REVISIONS

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOTWARE

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark lisosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake Cty, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:
Stated dimensions supercede saled
dimensions. Refer all questions b

Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolutin,
Do not proceed without clarificatan,

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expessly reserves
its common law copyrights and froperty right in
these instruments of service. Thi document is
not to be reproduced, altered or wpied in any
form or manner without first the epress written
permission and consent of Mark Jisosway.

CERTIFICATION: These plans aid
"Windload Engineering", Sheet S1, attached,
comply with Florida Building Cod: 2004,
Section 1609 wind loads, to the lest of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valicfor one
building at specified location. In ase of conflict,
structural requirements, scope olwork, and
builder responsibilities on sheet &1 control.

MARK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53915

f r{\ i /A
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SEAL

Tina Cistaro Residence

ADDRESS:
Lot 2 Ormond WittRD
Columbia County, Fhrida

Mark DisoswayP.E.
P.O. Box 863
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

PRINTED DATE:
October 12, 2005
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David Disosway
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12/0ct/05
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510114
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